
Contractual 
Arrangements

TIPS ON MANAGING SCHOOL RISKS

It is not uncommon for suppliers 
to attempt to protect themselves 
through the use of indemnity 
clauses in contractual agreements. 

Tips to take action

As a minimum the following should be 
considered:

1.	 You should have a written policy 
on the extent of risk you are willing 
to take on Including designated 
staff with the authority to sign 
contracts.

2.	 All contracts should be thoroughly 
read to determine if an indemnity 
clause, contractual transfer, or 
hold harmless clause exists in any 
form.

3.	 An evaluation should be done to 
determine the nature of the clause 
ie; does it mean that you take all 
responsibility or responsibility 
for your own negligence or some 
variation of risk transfer?

4.	 If contracts containing an 
indemnity clause must be signed, 
provisions may be able to be 
inserted to limit the indemnity 
to claims arising out of your own 
negligence only.

5.	 Check with your legal 
representatives before you sign 
any contracts that include an 
indemnity, waiver or release.

6.	 Keep copies of all contracts in a 
contracts log

WillisEd provides Customised 
insurance and Risk Management 
solutions to Independent schools.

Contact us

Should you wish to discuss this service 
further please do not hesitate to 
contact George Andreetta, Wes Bailey, 
or the Willis Ed representative in your 
state.

YOUR LOCAL WILLIS ED CONTACT
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WILLIS ED

New South Wales

Marion Serhan

t: 02 9285 4033

serhanm@willis.com

Queensland

Russell Mehmet

t: 07 3167 8509

mehmetr@willis.com

South Australia

Matthew Linke

t: 08 8224 4752

linkem@willis.com

Tasmania

Kim Banks

t: 03 6235 8501

banksk@willis.com

Victoria

Wes Bailey

t: 03 8681 9874

baileyw@willis.com

Western Australia

Glynis Westall

t: 08 9420 9204

westallg@willis.com


